PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin STAMP	11/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ortho Solutions Limited		
Street Address:	Unit 5, West Station Business Park, Spital Road		
City:	Maldon, Essex		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code: CM9 6FF			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29380595	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300 Phone: 2023444754

Email: tjx01@venable.com, ptomail@venable.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leigh D. Thelen
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street NW
Address Line 2: Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60895-293339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leigh D. Thelen

Total Attachments: 2

source=293339_assignment#page1.tif source=293339_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027416 FRAME: 0907 \$40.00 29380

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, h	OOKE of Oxfordshire, and Kevin STAMP of Maldon, Essex, all of the has invented a certain improvement relating to a PRIMARY JIG AND aused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,
[] the inventor's declaration for said applic said application to be filed in the United Stat	cation being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; tes Patent and Trademark Office.
[x] said application having been filed in the Application No. $29/380,595$.	United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 2010,
[] said application having been filed under, the United States of A	the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Application No. merica being designated.
6FF. United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as the Assignated application, including any and all divisions and continumay be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, referred to as the Assignation of the Assigna	
paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors as application, including any and all divisions and continuation be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissue successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the and the said invention and any all patents which may be granteerof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantage term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, incluse and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successaid Assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same if the AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon	n the request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns.
thereof, AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Co	of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said hereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in
	tively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be
CACCINE	
EXECUTED this day of, 20,	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Robert SHARP	Name: Address:
	Autress
	WITNESS:
	Signature:
	Name:
	Address:

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027416 FRAME: 0908

		day of	, 20	
ASSIGNO				WITNESS:
Signature				Signature:
Name:	Paul COOKE			Name:
				Address:
				WITNESS:
				Signature:
				Name:
				Address:
EXECUT ASSIGN(Signature	OR:	2 day of	,2011.	WITNESS: Dauell
Name:	Kevin STAM)		Name: MRS. IPS JOSETT
				Address: 16, MyTCHEL STREET
				SUGFRED
				S/S IVW
				WITNESS: Signature: AStangeons)
				Name: MDS. ANDREASTAND
				Address: ST. GREGULIAN GAVOORS
				CHAPOCTOUN
				SUGGROUD. 535 IAR

2 of 2

#1145029

PATENT REEL: 027416 FRAME: 0909